
SD CD (Rollart) - Interprovinciale BO FC FE RA RN - ALLIEVI

Funo di Argelato (Bologna) - 08/03/2025

Couple Dance Espoire

 REVISEDFINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName CD    FDClub

 1  1831 U.P.CALDERARA

831 U.P.CALDERARA

 38.16PEDERZINI JACOPO

DIOTALLEVI EMMA

 2  23188 CASTELDEBOLE

264 U.S.INVICTA SKATE

 27.97STICOZZI FLAVIO

FONTANA AGATA

 3  34343 POLISPORTIVA CSI CASALECCHIO 

ASD

4343 POLISPORTIVA CSI CASALECCHIO 

ASD

 27.69CRISTIANO TOMMASO

LOLLI CAMILLA

 4  44343 POLISPORTIVA CSI CASALECCHIO 

ASD

4343 POLISPORTIVA CSI CASALECCHIO 

ASD

 26.70TERZI MANUEL

DEGLI ESPOSTI AMELIA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.1 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved.09/03/2025

Verified [1KXWQHZ-1A0Q81J-16L357I-U5E8DK]

14:02:57



Funo di Argelato (Bologna) - 08/03/2025

Couple Dance Espoire - Free Dance

SD CD (Rollart) - Interprovinciale BO FC FE RA RN - ALLIEVI

RESULTS DETAILS   REVISED  09-03-25 13:52:02

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 21.40  16.76  0.0  38.16831 U.P.CALDERARA

831 U.P.CALDERARA

PEDERZINI JACOPO

DIOTALLEVI EMMA

 1

 17.60  10.37  0.0  27.973188 CASTELDEBOLE

264 U.S.INVICTA SKATE

STICOZZI FLAVIO

FONTANA AGATA

 2R

 16.70  10.99  0.0  27.694343 POLISPORTIVA CSI CASALECCHIO 

ASD

4343 POLISPORTIVA CSI CASALECCHIO 

ASD

CRISTIANO TOMMASO

LOLLI CAMILLA

 3R

 16.70  10.00  0.0  26.704343 POLISPORTIVA CSI CASALECCHIO 

ASD

4343 POLISPORTIVA CSI CASALECCHIO 

ASD

TERZI MANUEL

DEGLI ESPOSTI AMELIA

 4

Event Manager EMR GAUDINO VINCENZO Specialist EMR MARABINI SARA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA Referee EMR RANDELLINI MONICA

Judge 1 EMR RANDELLINI MONICA Judge 2 EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
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SD CD (Rollart) - Interprovinciale BO FC FE RA RN - ALLIEVI

Funo di Argelato (Bologna) - 08/03/2025

Couple Dance Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

PEDERZINI JACOPO - DIOTALLEVI EMMA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 4.00NoHB  1 Dance Step No Hold Sequence  4.00

 0.00 0 0 3.50StLi2  2 Lift Dance Lift Stationary  3.50

 0.00 0 0 4.50OPF2  3 Dance Sequence One Partner Footwork 

Sequence

 4.50

 0.10 +1 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.10

-0.50 -1 -1 6.80Tr3  5 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.30

 21.40 21.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 21.40  16.76  0.00  38.16

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  4.00  3.881

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  4.50  4.381

Performance/Execution  4.00  4.25  4.121

Choreography/Composition  4.25  4.50  4.381

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.76

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager EMR GAUDINO VINCENZO

 

 

Specialist EMR MARABINI SARA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR RANDELLINI MONICA
Judge 1 EMR RANDELLINI MONICA
Judge 2 EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
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Couple Dance Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

STICOZZI FLAVIO - FONTANA AGATA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.60 -2 -2 2.50OPFB  1 Dance Sequence One Partner Footwork 

Sequence

 1.90

-0.15 -1 0 2.50StLi1  2 Lift Dance Lift Stationary  2.35

-0.60 -2 -2 4.00NoHB  3 Dance Step No Hold Sequence  3.40

-0.25 -1 0 7.40Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.15

-0.20 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  5 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

 17.60 19.40

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 17.60  10.37  0.00  27.97

REVISED   09-03-25 14:00:30

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.75  2.621

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.50  2.501

Performance/Execution  2.50  2.50  2.501

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.75  2.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.37

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager EMR GAUDINO VINCENZO

 

 

Specialist EMR MARABINI SARA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR RANDELLINI MONICA
Judge 1 EMR RANDELLINI MONICA
Judge 2 EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
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Couple Dance Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CRISTIANO TOMMASO - LOLLI CAMILLA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.60 -1 -2 5.90Tr2  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %  5.30

-0.30 -1 -1 3.50StLi2  2 Lift Dance Lift Stationary  3.20

-0.40 -2 -2 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.60

-0.30 -1 -1 2.50OPFB  4 Dance Sequence One Partner Footwork 

Sequence

 2.20

-0.60 -2 -2 4.00NoHB  5 Dance Step No Hold Sequence  3.40

 16.70 18.90

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 16.70  10.99  0.00  27.69

REVISED   09-03-25 13:52:02

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.75  2.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  2.50  2.621

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.50  2.621

Choreography/Composition  3.00  3.00  3.001

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.99

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager EMR GAUDINO VINCENZO

 

 

Specialist EMR MARABINI SARA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR RANDELLINI MONICA
Judge 1 EMR RANDELLINI MONICA
Judge 2 EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
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Couple Dance Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

TERZI MANUEL - DEGLI ESPOSTI AMELIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.60 -2 -2 4.00NoHB  1 Dance Step No Hold Sequence  3.40

-0.80 -2 -2 6.30Tr2  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  5.50

-0.30 -1 -2 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.70

-0.60 -2 -2 2.50OPFB  4 Dance Sequence One Partner Footwork 

Sequence

 1.90

-0.30 -1 -1 3.50StLi2  5 Lift Dance Lift Stationary  3.20

 16.70 19.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 16.70  10.00  0.00  26.70

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.25  2.251

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  2.50  2.621

Performance/Execution  2.50  2.25  2.381

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.75  2.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.00

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager EMR GAUDINO VINCENZO

 

 

Specialist EMR MARABINI SARA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR RANDELLINI MONICA
Judge 1 EMR RANDELLINI MONICA
Judge 2 EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
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